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STATE OF CALIFORMIA Edmund G. Brown .Jr., Governor
NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE COMMISSION WEEn,
915 CAPITOL MALL, ROOM 354
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

(316) 653-4082

(918) 657-5390 - Fax

o

d

June 10, 2011
Alex DeGeorgey
Morth Coast Resource Management
125 Junior Street
Santa Rosa, CA 95404
RE:  Proposed PG & E Fulton-Fitch Mountain 60kV Reconductoring Project; Sonoma County.

Dear Mr. DeGeorgey:

A record search of the Sacred Lands File indicates the presence of Native American cuftural resources in
the vicinity of your larger project, which may be impacted (Sacred Power Site, Healdsburg Quad, USGS topographical
coordinates, T 9n, R 9w, unmapped Section 36 in Sonoma county). Please contact the tribes and individuals on the
attached Mative American Contact List in order to determine if your project will impact this site.

The presence or absence of specific site information in the Sacred Lands File does not indicate the absence
of other cultural resources in any project area. Other sources of information regarding cultural resources in your
project area should also be contacted for information regarding known and recorded sites. | suggest you consult with
all of those on the accompanying Native American Contacts list, if they cannot supply information, they might
recommend others with specific knowledge about cultural resources in your project area. If a response has not been
received within two weeks of notification, the Commission reguests that you follow-up with a telephone call to ensure
that the project information has been received.

If you receive notification of change of addresses and phone numbers from any these individuals or groups,
please notify me. With your assistance we are able to assure that our lists contain current information. If you have
any questions or need additional information, pleasea contact me at (916) 653-4040.

Sincerely,

Koty Sl

Katy Sanchez
Program Analyst

Attachment

Archaeological Resources Survey Report for the Fulton-Fitch Mountain 60kV Reconductoring Project,
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Native American Contact List
Sonoma County
June 10, 2011

I/The Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria
Gene Buvelot

6400 Redwood Drive, Ste
Rohnert Park. CA 94928
coastmiwok @aol.com

(415) 885-1163 Home
{415) 259-7819 Cell

Coast Miwok
Southern Pomo

/ Dry Creek Rancheria of Pomo Indians
Harvey Hopkins, Chairperson

P.O. Box 607
Geyserville CA 95441

drycreek@sonic.net
(707) 473-2178

Pomo

.~ Lytton Rancheria of California
argie Mejia, Chairperson
437 Aviation Blvd
Santa Rosa » CA 95403
margiemejia@aol.com
(707) 575-5917
(707) 575-6974 - Fax

Pomo

V' Ya-Ka-Ama
7465 Steve Olson Lane Pomo
Forestville : CA 95436 Coast Miwok
info@yakaama.org Wappo

{707) 887-1541

This list is current only as of the date of this document.

_~The Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria
Greg Sarris, Chairperson

6400 Redwood Drive, Ste
Rohnert Park, CA 94928
coastmiwok@aol.com
707-566-2288
707-566-2291 - fax

Coast Miwok
Southern Pomo

I/ Suki Waters
P.O. Box 53
Jenner + CA 95450

(707) 865-2248

Coast Miwok
Pomo

v Lytton Rancheria of California

Lisa Miller, Tribal Administrator

437 Aviation Blvd Pomo
Santa Rosa . CA 95403
lyttonband @aol.com

(707) 575-5917

(707) 575-6974 FAX

.~ Stewarts Point Rancheria THPO
Fieno Franklin, Tribal Historic Perservation Officer

3535 Industrial Dr., Suite B2 Pomo
Santa Rosa . CA 95403

renc @stewartspointrancheria.com

(707) 591-0580 EXT 105

(707) 591-0583 FAX

Distribution of this list does not relieve any person of the statutory responsibility as defined in Section 7050.5 of the Health and Safety Code,
Section 5097.94 of the Public Resources Code and Section 5097.98 of the Public Resources Code.

This list is only applicable for contacting local Native Americans with regard to cultural resources for the proposed
PG & E Fulton-Fitch Mountain 60kV Reconductoring Project; Sonoma County.
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Native American Contact List
Sonoma County
June 10, 2011

¥ Stewarts Point Rancheria
“ Nina Hapner, Environmental Planning Department

3535 Industrial Dr., Suite B2 Pomo
Santa Rosa . CA 95403
nina@stewartspoint.com

(707) 591-0580 ext107

(707) 591-0583 FAX

v The Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria

Frank Ross
100 Cielo Lane, Apt 102 Coast Miwok
Novato .+ CA 94949  Sputhern Pomo

miwokone @yahoo.com
(415) 269-6075

~ Mishewal-Wappo Tribe of Alexander Valley
Scott Gabaldon, Chairperson

PO Box 1794 Wappo
Middletown . CA 95461
scottg@mishewalwappo.com

707-494-9159

This list is current only as of the date of this document.

Distribution of this list does not relieve any person of the statutory responsibility as defined in Section 7050.5 of the Health and Safety Code,
Section 5087.94 of the Public Resources Code and Section 5097.98 of the Public Resources Code.

This list is only applicable for contacting local Native Americans with regard to cultural resources for the proposed
PG & E Fulton-Fitch Mountain 60kV Reconductoring Project; Sonoma County.
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FEDEKK[EE} Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria

A Sacred Sites Protection Committee
S h\D'ANSOF 6400 Redwood Drive Suite 300
CGRATON RANCHER A Rohnert Park, CA 94928

July 18, 2011

Alex DeGeorgey
NCRM

125 Junior Street
Santa Rosa, CA 95404

RE: PG&E Reconductoring Project

Dear Alex:

The Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria, a federally recognized Tribe and sovereign
government has received your correspondence regarding the proposed PG&E
Reconductoring Project in Sonoma County, CA. We appreciate the notification of this
potential project.

We have reviewed the material you have provided and based on our recent conversation,
the Tribe does not believe this project will adversely impact our cultural resources.

Respectfully,

- -

- A ’ o / P

ST leeE L )
Nick Tipon S

Sacred Sites Protection Committee

Archaeological Resources Survey Report for the Fulton-Fitch Mountain 60kV Reconductoring Project,
Sonoma County, California
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From: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us &
Subject: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 12:35 PM
To: Gene Buvelot ghuvelot@gratonrancheria.com

This email is in follow up to consultation conducted with the Federated Indians of Graton
Rancheria regarding the PG&E Fulton Fitch Mountain 60v Reconductoring Project in Sonoma
County. Consultation with Native American contacts was initiated by Alex DeGeorgey of North
Coast Resource Management on behalf of PG&E on Jun 10, 2011 through letters, emails, and
phone calls. Follow up outreach was made by Trish Fernandez of Tremaine & Associates on
behalf of PG&E on November 20, 2012.

To summarize, the project as planned, includes reconductoring approximately 10 miles of
electric utility line between Fulton and Healdsburg, pole replacement, and minor alterations of
Fulton Substation (see attached map). The operation and maintenance activities required for
the upgraded transmission line will not increase.

Findings of Cultural Resources Investigation:

A records search at the Northwest Information Center identified a single prehistoric
archaeological site, CA-SON-1256, within the project area. It is not situated anywhere
near the power poles or any other work areas. Nevertheless, avoidance measures are
proposed to ensure its protection through temporary fencing.

Archaeological surveys resulted in the identification of one additional very sparse
scattering of secondarily deposited prehistoric debitage and 2 prehistoric isolates (a
chert flake and obsidian project point). Our report will indicate that no impacts to these
resources will occur.

In the unlikely event of a discovery during construction, PG&E is proposing to stop work within
100 feet of the find until a qualified archaeologist can assess the significance of the find.
Appropriate treatment measures are to be developed if warranted, in consultation with other
appropriate entities including Native American groups.

We are contacting you to ask if you know of any cultural resources in or adjacent to the project
area, or issues that you would like us to consider. Please contact me at your earliest
convenience at 707-333-5288 or by email (kiremaine@tremaine.us). If we do not hear from
you by October 24, 2015, we will assume that you have no concerns to communicate.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Kim Tremaine, Ph.C., RPA
Tremaine & Associates, Inc.


mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
mailto:Buvelotgbuvelot@gratonrancheria.com
mailto:Buvelotgbuvelot@gratonrancheria.com
mailto:ktremaine@tremaine.us

From: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us &
Subject: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 12:35 PM
To: Nina Hapner nina@stewartspointrancheria.com

This email is in follow up to consultation conducted with the Stewarts Point Rancheria
regarding the PG&E Fulton Fitch Mountain 60v Reconductoring Project in Sonoma County.
Consultation with Native American contacts was initiated by Alex DeGeorgey of North Coast
Resource Management on behalf of PG&E on Jun 10, 2011 through letters, emails, and phone
calls. Follow up outreach was made by Trish Fernandez of Tremaine & Associates on behalf
of PG&E on November 20, 2012.

To summarize, the project as planned, includes reconductoring approximately 10 miles of
electric utility line between Fulton and Healdsburg, pole replacement, and minor alterations of
Fulton Substation (see attached map). The operation and maintenance activities required for
the upgraded transmission line will not increase.

Findings of Cultural Resources Investigation:

A records search at the Northwest Information Center identified a single prehistoric
archaeological site, CA-SON-1256, within the project area. It is not situated anywhere
near the power poles or any other work areas. Nevertheless, avoidance measures are
proposed to ensure its protection through temporary fencing.

Archaeological surveys resulted in the identification of one additional very sparse
scattering of secondarily deposited prehistoric debitage and 2 prehistoric isolates (a
chert flake and obsidian project point). Our report will indicate that no impacts to these
resources will occur.

In the unlikely event of a discovery during construction, PG&E is proposing to stop work within
100 feet of the find until a qualified archaeologist can assess the significance of the find.
Appropriate treatment measures are to be developed if warranted, in consultation with other
appropriate entities including Native American groups.

We are contacting you to ask if you know of any cultural resources in or adjacent to the project
area, or issues that you would like us to consider. Please contact me at your earliest
convenience at 707-333-5288 or by email (kiremaine@tremaine.us). If we do not hear from
you by October 24, 2015, we will assume that you have no concerns to communicate.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Kim Tremaine, Ph.C., RPA
Tremaine & Associates, Inc.


mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
mailto:Hapnernina@stewartspointrancheria.com
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From: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us &
Subject: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 12:35 PM
To: Margie Mejia margiemejia@aol.com

This email is in follow up to consultation conducted with the Lytton Rancheria regarding the
PG&E Fulton Fitch Mountain 60v Reconductoring Project in Sonoma County. Consultation
with Native American contacts was initiated by Alex DeGeorgey of North Coast Resource
Management on behalf of PG&E on Jun 10, 2011 through letters, emails, and phone calls.
Follow up outreach was made by Trish Fernandez of Tremaine & Associates on behalf of
PG&E on November 20, 2012.

To summarize, the project as planned, includes reconductoring approximately 10 miles of
electric utility line between Fulton and Healdsburg, pole replacement, and minor alterations of
Fulton Substation (see attached map). The operation and maintenance activities required for
the upgraded transmission line will not increase.

Findings of Cultural Resources Investigation:

A records search at the Northwest Information Center identified a single prehistoric
archaeological site, CA-SON-1256, within the project area. It is not situated anywhere
near the power poles or any other work areas. Nevertheless, avoidance measures are
proposed to ensure its protection through temporary fencing.

Archaeological surveys resulted in the identification of one additional very sparse
scattering of secondarily deposited prehistoric debitage and 2 prehistoric isolates (a
chert flake and obsidian project point). Our report will indicate that no impacts to these
resources will occur.

In the unlikely event of a discovery during construction, PG&E is proposing to stop work within
100 feet of the find until a qualified archaeologist can assess the significance of the find.
Appropriate treatment measures are to be developed if warranted, in consultation with other
appropriate entities including Native American groups.

We are contacting you to ask if you know of any cultural resources in or adjacent to the project
area, or issues that you would like us to consider. Please contact me at your earliest
convenience at 707-333-5288 or by email (kiremaine@tremaine.us). If we do not hear from
you by October 24, 2015, we will assume that you have no concerns to communicate.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Kim Tremaine, Ph.C., RPA
Tremaine & Associates, Inc.


mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
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From: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us &
Subject: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 12:35 PM
To: Lisa Miller lyttonband@aol.com

This email is in follow up to consultation conducted with the Lytton Rancheria regarding the
PG&E Fulton Fitch Mountain 60v Reconductoring Project in Sonoma County. Consultation
with Native American contacts was initiated by Alex DeGeorgey of North Coast Resource
Management on behalf of PG&E on Jun 10, 2011 through letters, emails, and phone calls.
Follow up outreach was made by Trish Fernandez of Tremaine & Associates on behalf of
PG&E on November 20, 2012.

To summarize, the project as planned, includes reconductoring approximately 10 miles of
electric utility line between Fulton and Healdsburg, pole replacement, and minor alterations of
Fulton Substation (see attached map). The operation and maintenance activities required for
the upgraded transmission line will not increase.

Findings of Cultural Resources Investigation:

A records search at the Northwest Information Center identified a single prehistoric
archaeological site, CA-SON-1256, within the project area. It is not situated anywhere
near the power poles or any other work areas. Nevertheless, avoidance measures are
proposed to ensure its protection through temporary fencing.

Archaeological surveys resulted in the identification of one additional very sparse
scattering of secondarily deposited prehistoric debitage and 2 prehistoric isolates (a
chert flake and obsidian project point). Our report will indicate that no impacts to these
resources will occur.

In the unlikely event of a discovery during construction, PG&E is proposing to stop work within
100 feet of the find until a qualified archaeologist can assess the significance of the find.
Appropriate treatment measures are to be developed if warranted, in consultation with other
appropriate entities including Native American groups.

We are contacting you to ask if you know of any cultural resources in or adjacent to the project
area, or issues that you would like us to consider. Please contact me at your earliest
convenience at 707-333-5288 or by email (kiremaine@tremaine.us). If we do not hear from
you by October 24, 2015, we will assume that you have no concerns to communicate.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Kim Tremaine, Ph.C., RPA
Tremaine & Associates, Inc.


mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
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From: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us &
Subject: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 12:35 PM
To: Greg Sarris gsarris@gratonrancheria.com
Bce: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us

This email is in follow up to consultation conducted with the Federated Indians of Graton
Rancheria regarding the PG&E Fulton Fitch Mountain 60v Reconductoring Project in Sonoma
County. Consultation with Native American contacts was initiated by Alex DeGeorgey of North
Coast Resource Management on behalf of PG&E on Jun 10, 2011 through letters, emails, and
phone calls. Follow up outreach was made by Trish Fernandez of Tremaine & Associates on
behalf of PG&E on November 20, 2012.

To summarize, the project as planned, includes reconductoring approximately 10 miles of
electric utility line between Fulton and Healdsburg, pole replacement, and minor alterations of
Fulton Substation (see attached map). The operation and maintenance activities required for
the upgraded transmission line will not increase.

Findings of Cultural Resources Investigation:

A records search at the Northwest Information Center identified a single prehistoric
archaeological site, CA-SON-1256, within the project area. It is not situated anywhere
near the power poles or any other work areas. Nevertheless, avoidance measures are
proposed to ensure its protection through temporary fencing.

Archaeological surveys resulted in the identification of one additional very sparse
scattering of secondarily deposited prehistoric debitage and 2 prehistoric isolates (a
chert flake and obsidian project point). Our report will indicate that no impacts to these
resources will occur.

In the unlikely event of a discovery during construction, PG&E is proposing to stop work within
100 feet of the find until a qualified archaeologist can assess the significance of the find.
Appropriate treatment measures are to be developed if warranted, in consultation with other
appropriate entities including Native American groups.

We are contacting you to ask if you know of any cultural resources in or adjacent to the project
area, or issues that you would like us to consider. Please contact me at your earliest
convenience at 707-333-5288 or by email (kiremaine@tremaine.us). If we do not hear from
you by October 24, 2015, we will assume that you have no concerns to communicate.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Kim Tremaine, Ph.C., RPA
Tremaine & Associates, Inc.


mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
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From: Kim Tremaine kiremaine@tremaine.us &
Subject: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 12:35 PM
To: Nick Tipon ntipon@gratonrancheria.com

This email is in follow up to consultation conducted with the Federated Indians of Graton
Rancheria regarding the PG&E Fulton Fitch Mountain 60v Reconductoring Project in Sonoma
County. Consultation with Native American contacts was initiated by Alex DeGeorgey of North
Coast Resource Management on behalf of PG&E on Jun 10, 2011 through letters, emails, and
phone calls. Follow up outreach was made by Trish Fernandez of Tremaine & Associates on
behalf of PG&E on November 20, 2012.

To summarize, the project as planned, includes reconductoring approximately 10 miles of
electric utility line between Fulton and Healdsburg, pole replacement, and minor alterations of
Fulton Substation (see attached map). The operation and maintenance activities required for
the upgraded transmission line will not increase.

Findings of Cultural Resources Investigation:

A records search at the Northwest Information Center identified a single prehistoric
archaeological site, CA-SON-1256, within the project area. It is not situated anywhere
near the power poles or any other work areas. Nevertheless, avoidance measures are
proposed to ensure its protection through temporary fencing.

Archaeological surveys resulted in the identification of one additional very sparse
scattering of secondarily deposited prehistoric debitage and 2 prehistoric isolates (a
chert flake and obsidian project point). Our report will indicate that no impacts to these
resources will occur.

In the unlikely event of a discovery during construction, PG&E is proposing to stop work within
100 feet of the find until a qualified archaeologist can assess the significance of the find.
Appropriate treatment measures are to be developed if warranted, in consultation with other
appropriate entities including Native American groups.

We are contacting you to ask if you know of any cultural resources in or adjacent to the project
area, or issues that you would like us to consider. Please contact me at your earliest
convenience at 707-333-5288 or by email (kiremaine@tremaine.us). If we do not hear from
you by October 24, 2015, we will assume that you have no concerns to communicate.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Kim Tremaine, Ph.C., RPA
Tremaine & Associates, Inc.


mailto:Tremainektremaine@tremaine.us
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From: Buffy McQuillen BMcQuillen@gratonrancheria.com &
Subject: FW: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: September 24, 2015 at 1:51 PM
To: ktremaine@tremaine.us

Hello Kim,

| received correspondence regarding the PG&E Fulton Fitch Project information and am attaching AB 52
designation letter so you have it for your files. | will review the information next week. Thank you for
the outreach.

Respectfully,

Buffy McQuillen

Tribal Heritage Preservation Officer (THPO)
Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation Act (NAGPRA)
Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria
6400 Redwood Drive, Suite 300

Rohnert Park, CA 94928

Office: 707.566.2288; ext. 137

Cell: 707.318.0485

FAX: 707.566.2291
bmcquillen@gratonrancheria.com

Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria: Proprietary and Confidential

Confidentiality Notice: This transmittal is a confidential communication or may otherwise be privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this transmittal in error and that any
review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify this office and immediately delete this message and all its attachments, if
any.
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FEDERATED INIMANS Of

GRATON

AR O LR A Received 9/24/15 (attached to
email from Buffy McQuillen)

July 1, 2015

RE: California Environmental Quality Act Public Resources Code section 21080.3,
Subd. (b) Request for Formal Notification of Proposed Projects Within the
Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria Tribe’s Geographic Area of Traditional and
Cultural Affiliation

Dear Agency Representative:

As of the date of this letter, in accordance with Public Resources Code Section 21080.3.1, subd. (b), the
Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria, which is traditionally and culturally affiliated with a geographic
area within your agency’s geographic area of jurisdiction, requests formal notice of and information on
proposed projects for which your agency will serve as a lead agency under the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA), Public Resources Code section 21000 et seq.

Pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21080.3.1, subd. (b), and until further notice, we hereby
designate the following person as the tribe’s lead contact person for purposes of receiving notices of
proposed projects from your agency:

Name: Buffy McQuillen

Title:  Tribal Heritage Preservation Office (THPO)/Native American Graves
Protection and Repatriation Act (NAGPRA)

Address: 6400 Redwood Drive, Suite 300

Phone Number: (707) 566-2288 ext. 137

Fax Number: (707) 566-2291

Email Address:bmcquillen@gratonrancheria.com

We request that all notices be sent via certified U.S. Mail with return receipt. Following receipt and
review of the information your agency provides, within the 30-day period proscribed by Public Resources
Code section 21080.3.1, subd. (d), the Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria may request consultation,
as defined by Public Resources Code section 21080.3.1, subd. (b), pursuant to Public Resources Code
section 21080.3.2 to mitigate any project impacts a specific project may cause to tribal cultural resources.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact our lead contact person listed
above.

Respectfully Submitted,
54/\/1,&4

Greg Sarris
FIGR Chairman

6400 Redwood Drive, Suite 300 ¢ Rohnert Park, CA » 94928 o Office: 707.566.2288 * Fax: 707.566.2291
www.gratonrancheria.com


kim
Text Box
Received 9/24/15 (attached to email from Buffy McQuillen)





From: Kim Tremaine <ktremaine@tremaine.us>

Subject: Re: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation
Date: October 23, 2015 at 8:07:24 AM PDT

To: Buffy McQuillen <BMcQuillen@gratonrancheria.com>

Hi Buffy. | have attached a map showing plot of CA-Son-1256 relative to the
project area. Ground disturbances will not occur anywhere near this site. | will
pass on your comments regarding tribal cultural monitoring.

Kim

On Oct 21, 2015, at 11:38 AM, Buffy McQuillen
<BMcQuillen@gratonrancheria.com> wrote:

Hello Kim,

Is SON-1256 plotted on a project area map? General practice for the Tribe to
ensure maximum protection of any cultural resources is having a tribal cultural
monitor on site for ground disturbing activities. Fencing is not the most effective
tool given that the resources appear to be redistributed in the area, probably from
similar projects done without regard.

Buffy McQuillen, THPO

Federated Indians of Graton Rancheria

Sent via the Samsung GALAXY S® 5, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: Kim Tremaine <ktremaine@tremaine.us>

Date: 10/21/2015 9:56 AM (GMT-08:00)

To: Buffy McQuillen <BMcQuillen@gratonrancheria.com>

Subject: Re: PG&E Fulton Fitch Project & Native American Consultation

Hello Buffy. 1 am following up on your email below. Did you have time to review
the information | sent Greg on Sept 24th? If so, do you have any comment?
Please let me know.

Thanks!

Kim
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